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CALIFORNIA MATHEMATICS LEAGUE

2009-2010 CONTEST SCORE REPORT SUMMARY FOR GRADES 6, 7, AND 8
Summary of Results 6th Grade Contests CAML

PO. Box 50066, Pasadena, California ?1115-0066

Top 24 Schools in League--6th Grade (137 Schools)

Rank
*1

School
Redwood Middle School
Weibel ES
The Harker School
Warm Springs School
Chadbourne Elementary
John Gomes Elementary School
Palos Verdes Intermediate School
Stratford Middle School
Paradise Canyon School
Parkmont School
Bret Harte Middle School
The Mirman School
Curtis School
Churchill Middle School
South Pasadena Middle School
Valley View Elementary
Chadwick School
Crystal Springs Uplands School
St. James Episcopal School
Carlthorp School
De Mar Heights School
Patwin Elementary
La Crescenta School
White Hill Middle School

Top 49 Students in League--6th Grade

Rank
*1
*1
*1
*1
*1
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Student
Matthew C
Meghal G
CelineL
Sean S
Jennifer Y
Benjamin B
Matthew D
Varun G
LukeH
Nikhil J
Haarika K
Vineet K
Anthony L
Shannon N
Masato N
Brendan N
Nathan N
Hannah N
Shrey S
KristineZ
Rebecca A
Leo A
RavitejaB
Daniel B
Emily C
Royce C
Tiancheng C
Scott C
AlanC
KyleC
Darren E
Tiffany F
Hao G
Jack G
David J
AdityaK
Kevin K
David L
Urmi M
Tiancheng Q
SoniaS
Kevin S
Paras S
Allen S
Joshua T
Allison W
Sebastien W
Michael Z
JessicaZ

* A suitably engraved plague will be awarded

Town

Saratoga

Fremont

San Jose

Fremont

Fremont

Fremont

Palos Verdes Estates

San Jose

La Canada

Fremont

San Jose

Los Angeles

Los Angeles

Carmichael

South Pasadena

Glendale

Palos Verdes Peninsula

Hillsborough

Los Angeles

Santa Monica

De Mar

Davis

Glendale

Fairfax

School Town

Weibel ES Fremont
Stratford Middle School San Jose
The Harker School San Jose
Redwood Middle School Saratoga
Chadbourne Elementary Fremont
Pressman Academy Los Angeles
Palos Verdes Intermediate School Palos Verdes Estates
Warm Springs School Fremont
Stratford Middle School San Jose
Weibel ES Fremont
Warm Springs School Fremont
The Harker School San Jose
Bret Harte Middle School San Jose
Palos Verdes Intermediate School Palos Verdes Estates
Paradise Canyon School La Canada
Redwood Middle School Saratoga
Redwood Middle School Saratoga
Weibel ES Fremont
Warm Springs School Fremont
Redwood Middle School Saratoga
Ardenwood Elem. School Fremont
Paradise Canyon School LaCanada
Parkmont School Fremont
The Mirman School Los Angeles
Chadwick School Palos Verdes Peninsula
Weibel ES Fremont
John Gomes Elementary School Fremont
Valley View Elementary Glendale
John Gomes Elementary School Fremont
Bret Harte Middle School San Jose
Del Mar Heights School Del Mar
John Gomes Elementary School Fremont
Redwood Middle School Saratoga
Churchill Middle School Carmichadl
St. James Episcopal School Los Angeles
Weibel ES Fremont
The Harker School San Jose
Parkmont School Fremont
Chadbourne Elementary Fremont
Chadbourne Elementary Fremont
Weibel ES Fremont
Palos Verdes Intermediate School Palos Verdes Estates
Chadbourne Elementary Fremont
Redwood Middle School Saratoga
Warm Springs School Fremont
The Harker School San Jose
South Pasadena Middle School South Pasadena
The Harker School San Jose
The Harker School San Jose

Team Score
195
194
193
192
191
188
188
188
187
187
185
184
183
181
181
180
179
178
178
177
174
174
173
172



Alameda, Contra Costa

Top Schoolsin Region

Rank

A wWON P

School

Weibel ES

Warm Springs School
Chadbourne Elementary

John Gomes Elementary School

Top Studentsin Region

Rank

WWwwwwerpRr

Student

Matthew C

Jennifer Y

Varun G

Nikhil J

Haarika K

Hannah N

Shrey S

Regional Standings

Fremont
Fremont
Fremont
Fremont

School

Weibel ES

Chadbourne Elementary
Warm Springs School
Weibel ES

Warm Springs School
Weibel ES

Warm Springs School

Fresno, Humboldt, Napa, Placer, Sacramento, Siskiyou, Sonoma, Yolo

Top Schoolsin Region

Rank

*
[N

A WOWDN

School

Churchill Middle School
Patwin Elementary

St. Albans Country Day School
Matanzas Elem. School

Top Studentsin Region

Rank

A ADMDDANODNPR

Student

Jack G

Jeffrey L

Manu P

KyleH

SophieH

Oliver J

Gabe S

Carmichael
Davis
Roseville
Santa Rosa

School
Churchill Middle School
Churchill Middle School
Churchill Middle School
Patwin Elementary
St. Albans Country Day School
Patwin Elementary
Kenwood School

Imperial, Kern, Monterey, Riverside, San Bernardino, San Luis Obispo, Ventura

Top Schoolsin Region

Rank

*
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School

Day Creek Intermediate School
All Saints Episopa School
St. Mary Magdalen School
Valley Preparatory School

Top Studentsin Region

Rank

A D WOWERLBE

Student
GinaB
SdenazZ
Robert A
Sean G
Nanxi L

* A suitably engraved plague will be awarded

Etiwanda
Carmel

Camarillo
Redlands

School
Valley Preparatory School
Day Creek Intermediate School
All Saints Episopal School
St. Mary Magdalen School
Day Creek Intermediate School

Summary of Results 6th Grade Contests CAML

Town

Fremont
Fremont
Fremont
Fremont
Fremont
Fremont
Fremont

Town

Carmichael
Carmichael
Carmichadl
Davis
Roseville
Davis
Kenwood

Town

Redlands
Etiwanda
Carmel

Camarillo
Etiwanda

Town

Town

Town

Team Score

194
192
191
188

Score
40
40
39
39
39
39
39

Team Score

181
174
168
149

Score
38
37
37
36
36
36
36

Team Score

154
148
145
145

Score
35

35

32

31

31



Summary of Results 6th Grade Contests CAML
Regional Standings
Los Angeles LA CITY

Top Schoolsin Region

Rank School Town Team Score
*1 The Mirman School Los Angeles 184

2 Curtis School Los Angeles 183

3 St. James Episcopal School Los Angeles 178

4 Pressman Academy Los Angeles 163

Top Studentsin Region

Rank Student School Town Score
1 Benjamin B Pressman Academy Los Angeles 39
2 Daniel B The Mirman School Los Angeles 38
2 David J St. James Episcopal School Los Angeles 38
4 LauraC Curtis School Los Angeles 37
4 Benjamin G The Mirman School Los Angeles 37
4 Sean J St. James Episcopal School Los Angeles 37
4 Griffin M Curtis School Los Angeles 37
4 Parsa S The Mirman School Los Angeles 37
4 Alec W Curtis School Los Angeles 37

Los Angeles NE, Los Angeles NE MTNS

Top Schoolsin Region

Rank School Town Team Score
*1 Paradise Canyon School LaCanada 187

2 South Pasadena Middle School South Pasadena 181

3 Valley View Elementary Glendale 180

4 La Crescenta School Glendale 173

Top Studentsin Region

Rank Student School Town Score
1 Masato N Paradise Canyon School LaCanada 39
2 Leo A Paradise Canyon School La Canada 38
2 Scott C Valley View Elementary Glendale 38
2 Sebastien W South Pasadena Middle School South Pasadena 38

Los Angeles NW, Los Angeles SW

Top Schoolsin Region

Rank School Town Team Score
*1 Palos Verdes Intermedi ate School Palos Verdes Estates 188

2 Chadwick School Palos Verdes Peninsula 179

3 Carlthorp School Santa Monica 177

4 Lindero Canyon Middle School Agoura Hills 169

Top Studentsin Region

Rank Student School Town Score
1 Matthew D Palos Verdes Intermediate School Palos Verdes Estates 39
1 Shannon N Palos Verdes Intermediate School Palos Verdes Estates 39
3 Emily C Chadwick School Palos Verdes Peninsula 38
3 Kevin S Palos Verdes Intermediate School Palos Verdes Estates 38

* A suitably engraved plague will be awarded



Marin, San Francisco, San Mateo

Top Schoolsin Region

Rank

*
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A WOWDN

School

Crystal Springs Uplands School

White Hill Middle School
Marin Country Day School
San Francisco Day School

Top Studentsin Region

Rank

DR R

Student
Apurv B
George P
Isaac V
William L
Noah P

Orange, San Diego

Top Schoolsin Region

Rank

*1

A WN

School

Ded Mar Heights School
Marine View Middle School
Sage Canyon School

Harbor View Elem. School

Top Studentsin Region

Rank

w wWwN -

Student
Darren E
Armen S
LynneJ
Aidan K

Santa Clara, Santa Cruz

Top Schoolsin Region

Rank

A WN P

School

Redwood Middle School
The Harker School
Stratford Middle School
Bret Harte Middle School

Top Studentsin Region

Rank

AADNRNDNDNRL PR

Student
Megha G
CelineL
Sean S
LukeH
Vineet K
Anthony L
Nathan N
Brendan N
KristineZ

* A suitably engraved plague will be awarded

Summary of Results 6th Grade Contests CAML
Regional Standings

Town
Hillsborough
Fairfax
Corte Madera
San Francisco
School Town
Crystal Springs Uplands School Hillsborough
Crystal Springs Uplands School Hillsborough
White Hill Middle School Fairfax
Crystal Springs Uplands School Hillsborough
San Francisco Day School San Francisco
Town
Del Mar
Huntington Beach
San Diego
Corona Del Mar
School Town
Del Mar Heights School De Mar
A.G. Minassian Armenian Shcool Santa Ana
Sage Canyon School San Diego
Del Mar Heights School Del Mar
Town
Saratoga
San Jose
San Jose
San Jose
School Town
Stratford Middle School San Jose
The Harker School San Jose
Redwood Middle School Saratoga
Stratford Middle School San Jose
The Harker School San Jose
Bret Harte Middle School San Jose
Redwood Middle School Saratoga
Redwood Middle School Saratoga
Redwood Middle School Saratoga

Team Score

178
172
168
163

Score
37
37
37
36
36

Team Score

174
168
167
166

Score
38
37
36
36

Team Score

195
193
188
185

Score

39
39
39
39
39
39



Rank
*1

School
The Harker School
Miller Middle School
Churchill Middle School
South Pasadena Middle School
Redwood Middle School
Carmel Valley Middle School
Harvard-Westlake School
Palos Verdes Intermediate School
Thornton JHS
Stratford Middle School
Bret Harte Middle School
Rosemont Middle School
Lindero Canyon Middle School
Peterson Middle School
A.C. Stelle Middle School
Black Pine Circle School
R. J. Fisher Mid. Sch
Prospect Sierra Middle School
Stanley G. Oswalt Academy
Crystal Springs Uplands School
Maimonides Academy
Tehiyah Day School
Goleta Valley Junior High School
San Francisco Day School

Top 30 Students in League--7th Grade

Rank
*1
*1
*1
*1
*1
*1
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Student
Marcello C
GlendaC
JessicaC
Solomon K
DianeZ
Sheldon Z
Aadyot B
Landon C
ColeJ
Rahul J
Y oungbin K
Alan K
David L
Cindy L
Vivek S
Steven W
Roger Y
Ari B
BenC
Victor C
Kevin C
Andy C
Matthew H
Rohan K
NityaM
Jake R
George S
Squid T
Rachd W
Cary X

* A suitably engraved plague will be awarded

Summary of Results 7th Grade Contests CAML
Top 24 Schools in League--7th Grade (96 Schools)

Town

San Jose

San Jose

Carmichael

South Pasadena

Saratoga

San Diego

Los Angeles

Palos Verdes Estates

Fremont

San Jose

San Jose

La Crescenta

Agoura Hills

Sunnyvale

Calabasas

Berkeley

Los Gatos

El Cerrito

Walnut

Hillsborough

Los Angeles

El Cerrito

Goleta

San Francisco

School Town

Churchill Middle School Carmichadl
South Pasadena Middle School South Pasadena
Carmel Valley Middle School San Diego
Tehiyah Day School El Cerrito
Thornton JHS Fremont
South Pasadena Middle School South Pasadena
The Harker School San Jose
Redwood Middle School Saratoga
Harvard-Westlake School Los Angeles
Stratford Middle School San Jose
Palos V erdes Intermediate School Palos Verdes Estates
Miller Middle School San Jose
The Harker School San Jose
The Harker School San Jose
The Harker School San Jose
The Harker School San Jose
Churchill Middle School Carmichadl
Tehiyah Day School El Cerrito
Black Pine Circle School Berkeley
Miller Middle School San Jose
Redwood Middle School Saratoga
Miller Middle School San Jose
The Harker School San Jose
Churchill Middle School Carmichael
Miller Middle School San Jose
Thornton JHS Fremont
Black Pine Circle School Berkeley
Mountain Shadows Mid. Sch Rohnert Park
The Harker School San Jose
Redwood Middle School Saratoga

Team Score
195
190
189
189
188
187
185
184
184
183
179
177
174
174
173
172
171
170
168
166
166
166
165
165

Score
40
40

39
39
39
39
39
39
39
39
39
39
38
38
38
38
38
38
38
38
38
38
38
38
38



Summary of Results 7th Grade Contests CAML
Regional Standings

Alameda, Contra Costa

Top Schoolsin Region

Rank School Town
*1 Thornton JHS Fremont
2 Black Pine Circle School Berkeley
3 Prospect Sierra Middle School El Cerrito
4 Tehiyah Day School El Cerrito
Top Studentsin Region
Rank Student School Town
1 Solomon K Tehiyah Day School El Cerrito
1 DianeZ Thornton JHS Fremont
3 Ari B Tehiyah Day School El Cerrito
3 BenC Black Pine Circle School Berkeley
3 Jake R Thornton JHS Fremont
3 George S Black Pine Circle School Berkeley
Fresno, Humboldt, Napa, Placer, Sacramento, Siskiyou, Sonoma, Yolo
Top Schoolsin Region
Rank School Town
*1 Churchill Middle School Carmichadl
2 Edison Computech Middle School Fresno
3 St. Albans Country Day School Roseville
4 Mountain Shadows Mid. Sch Rohnert Park
Top Studentsin Region
Rank Student School Town
1 Marcello C Churchill Middle School Carmichael
2 Roger Y Churchill Middle School Carmichael
3 Rohan K Churchill Middle School Carmichael
3 Squid T Mountain Shadows Mid. Sch Rohnert Park
Imperial, Kern, Monterey, Riverside, San Bernardino, San Luis Obispo, Santa Barbara, Ventura
Top Schoolsin Region
Rank School Town
*1 Goleta Valley Junior High School Goleta
2 All Saints Episopa School Carmel
3 Colina Middle School Thousand Oaks
4 St. Mary Magdalen School Camarillo
4 Temecula Middle School Temecula
Top Studentsin Region
Rank Student School Town
1 Brian S Goleta Valley Junior High School Goleta
2 CypressH All Saints Episopal School Carmel
2 Nash | Los Cerritos Middle School Thousand Oaks
2 Timur V Colina Middle School Thousand Oaks

* A suitably engraved plague will be awarded

Team Score

184
172
170
166

Score
40

40

38

38

38

38

Team Score

189
162
156
136

Score

39
38
38

Team Score

165
158
155
135
135

Score
36
34
34
34



Summary of Results 7th Grade Contests CAML
Regional Standings
Los Angeles LA CITY

Top Schoolsin Region

Rank School Town Team Score
*1 Harvard-Westlake School Los Angeles 185
2 Maimonides Academy Los Angeles 166
3 The Mirman School Los Angeles 160
4 St. Timothy School Los Angeles 137

Top Studentsin Region

Rank Student School Town Score
1 ColeJ Harvard-Westlake School Los Angeles 39
2 Albert C Harvard-Westlake School Los Angeles 37
2 Jacob G Harvard-Westlake School Los Angeles 37
2 Aaron S Harvard-Westlake School Los Angeles 37

Los Angeles NE, Los Angeles NE MTNS

Top Schoolsin Region

Rank School Town Team Score
*1 South Pasadena Middle School South Pasadena 189

2 Rosemont Middle School La Crescenta 177

3 Stanley G. Oswalt Academy Walnut 168

4 Wilson Middle School Glendale 156

Top Studentsin Region

Rank Student School Town Score
1 GlendaC South Pasadena Middle School South Pasadena 40

1 Sheldon Z South Pasadena Middle School South Pasadena 40

3 Jae Sung P Rosemont Middle School La Crescenta 37

3 Lexie S South Pasadena Middle School South Pasadena 37

3 Derek T South Pasadena Middle School South Pasadena 37

Los Angeles NW, Los Angeles SW
Top Schoolsin Region

Rank School Town Team Score
*1 Palos Verdes Intermediate School Palos Verdes Estates 184

2 Lindero Canyon Middle School Agoura Hills 174

3 A.C. Stelle Middle School Calabasas 173
4 Viewpoint School Calabasas 164

Top Studentsin Region

Rank Student School Town Score
1 Y oungbin K Palos Verdes Intermediate School Palos Verdes Estates 39
2 Rafael M Palos V erdes Intermediate School Palos Verdes Estates 37
2 Hiromu S Palos V erdes Intermediate School Palos Verdes Estates 37
4 Albert B Lindero Canyon Middle School Agoura Hills 36
4 KurtisB Chadwick School Palos Verdes Peninsula 36
4 JuleaC Palos Verdes Intermediate School Palos Verdes Estates 36
4 David K A.C. Stelle Middle School Calabasas 36

* A suitably engraved plague will be awarded



Marin, San Francisco, San Mateo

Top Schoolsin Region

Rank

*
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A WOWDN

School

Crystal Springs Uplands School
San Francisco Day School
Menlo School

Marin Country Day School

Top Studentsin Region

Rank

A ADMDADMDADMDWDNER

Student
Jack B
Ethan L
Ali B
Jon A
JessicaF
Connor G
Adam K
David N
Sophie S
Elisabeth S
Griffin S

Orange, San Diego

Top Schoolsin Region

Rank

*
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School

Carmel Valley Middle School
Earl Warren Middle School
St. John School

St. Rose of Lima School

Top Studentsin Region

Rank

N NN B

Student
JessicaC
Hyunsoo J
Jason K
GhaYoung L

Santa Clara, Santa Cruz

Top Schoolsin Region

Rank

A WON P

School

The Harker School
Miller Middle School
Redwood Middle School
Stratford Middle School

Top Studentsin Region

Rank

PR RREPRRERPR

Student

Aadyot B

Landon C

Rahul J

Alan K

David L

Cindy L

Vivek S

Steven W

* A suitably engraved plague will be awarded

Regional Standings

Hillsborough
San Francisco
Atherton
Corte Madera

School
Crystal Springs Uplands School
San Francisco Day School
San Francisco Day School
Town School for Boys
Crystal Springs Uplands School
Crystal Springs Uplands School
San Francisco Day School
Menlo School
Marin Country Day School
Menlo School
Marin Country Day School

San Diego
Solana Beach
Encinitas
ChulaVista

School
Carmel Valley Middle School
Carmel Valley Middle School
Carmel Valley Middle School
Carmel Valley Middle School

San Jose
San Jose
Saratoga
San Jose

School
The Harker School
Redwood Middle School
Stratford Middle School
Miller Middle School
The Harker School
The Harker School
The Harker School
The Harker School

Summary of Results 7th Grade Contests CAML

Town

Town
Hillsborough
San Francisco
San Francisco
San Francisco
Hillsborough
Hillsborough
San Francisco
Atherton
Corte Madera
Atherton
Corte Madera

Town

Town
San Diego
San Diego
San Diego
San Diego

Town

Town
San Jose
Saratoga
San Jose
San Jose
San Jose
San Jose
San Jose
San Jose

Team Score

166
165
161
160

Score
36
35
34
33
33
33
33
33
33
33
33

Team Score

187
164
141
137

Score
40
37
37
37

Team Score

195
190
188
183

Score
39
39
39
39
39
39
39
39



Rank

*1
*2
*2

School
Carmel Valley Middle School
Miller Middle School
The Harker School
Harvard-Westlake School
Palos Verdes Intermedi ate School
Bret Harte Middle School
Redwood Middle School
A.C. Stelle Middle School
South Pasadena Middle School
Colina Middle School
Lindero Canyon Middle School
Marin Country Day School
Thornton JHS
Rosemont Middle School
Stratford Middle School
Peterson Middle School
Polytechnic School
South Lake Middle School
Black Pine Circle School
Chadwick School
Earl Warren Middle School
The Mirman School
Beverly Vista School
Westborough Middle School

Top 32 Students in League--8th Grade

Rank

*1
*1
*1
*1
*1
*1
*1
*1
*1
*1
*1
*1
*1
*1
*1
*1
*1
*1
*1
*1
*1
*1
*1
*1
*1
*1
*1
*1
*1
*1
*1
*1

Student
Aaron A
SRAVYA B
Erik C
Royce C
TravisC
EricC
Julian F
Andrew F
Jeffrey G
Josh H
Vincent H
JuliaH
Tony J
Shanmukh K
Matthew L
Alexander L
Thomas L
Rhian M
Catherine M
Adam R
Oliver R
Rohit S
Emi S
Rahul S
Danny S
Vikram S
Ra T
Markus T
Nathan W
EricW
Catherine W
Brandon Z

* A suitably engraved plague will be awarded

Summary of Results 8th Grade Contests CAML
Top 24 Schools in League--8th Grade (94 Schools)

Town
San Diego
San Jose
San Jose
Los Angeles
Palos Verdes Estates
San Jose
Saratoga
Calabasas
South Pasadena
Thousand Oaks
Agoura Hills
Corte Madera
Fremont
La Crescenta
San Jose
Sunnyvale
Pasadena
Irvine
Berkeley
Palos Verdes Peninsula
Solana Beach
Los Angeles
Beverly Hills
South San Francisco

School
Harvard-Westlake School
Thornton JHS
Polytechnic School
Palos V erdes Intermediate School
The Harker School
Carmel Valley Middle School
Black Pine Circle School
The Mirman School
Carmel Valley Middle School
A.C. Stelle Middle School
Harvard-Westlake School
Miller Middle School
Miller Middle School
Carden Academy of Santa Clara
Redwood Middle School
Colina Middle School
Bret Harte Middle School
South Pasadena Middle School
South Lake Middle School
A.C. Stelle Middle School
Carmel Valley Middle School
Miller Middle School
Palos Verdes Intermediate School
The Harker School
Tehiyah Day School
The Harker School
Redwood Middle School
Stratford Middle School
The Harker School
Miller Middle School
Carmel Valley Middle School
Carmel Valley Middle School

Town
Los Angeles
Fremont
Pasadena
Palos Verdes Estates
San Jose
San Diego
Berkeley
Los Angeles
San Diego
Calabasas
Los Angeles
San Jose
San Jose
Santa Clara
Saratoga
Thousand Oaks
San Jose
South Pasadena
Irvine
Calabasas
San Diego
San Jose
Palos Verdes Estates
San Jose
El Cerrito
San Jose
Saratoga
San Jose
San Jose
San Jose
San Diego
San Diego

Team Score
200
199
199
197
197
196
196
195
195
190
190
188
188
187
187
186
186
185
184
184
184
182
177
177

4
Q
®

558588585858855888858885888858588888



Alameda, Contra Costa

Top Schoolsin Region

Rank

*
[N

A WOWDN

School

Thornton JHS

Black Pine Circle School
Prospect Sierra Middle School
Tehiyah Day School

Top Studentsin Region

Rank

N

Student
SRAVYA B
Julian F
Danny S
Samuel K

Fremont
Berkeley
El Cerrito
El Cerrito

School
Thornton JHS
Black Pine Circle School
Tehiyah Day School
Black Pine Circle School

Fresno, Humboldt, Napa, Placer, Sacramento, Siskiyou, Sonoma, Yolo

Top Schoolsin Region

Rank

*1

A WN

School

Edison Computech Middle School
St. Albans Country Day School
Pacific Union College Elementary
Jackson Street School

Top Studentsin Region

Rank

A DA BADNDNPE

Student
Antonio H
Michael A
Brytni J
Ruigi M
Rene P
Jennifer T

Fresno
Roseville
Angwin
Yreka

School
Edison Computech Middle School
St. Albans Country Day School
Edison Computech Middle School
Churchill Middle School
St. Albans Country Day School
Churchill Middle School

Summary of Results 8th Grade Contests CAML
Regional Standings

Town

Town
Fremont
Berkeley
El Cerrito
Berkeley

Town

Town
Fresno
Roseville
Fresno
Carmichael
Roseville
Carmichadl

Imperial, Kern, Monterey, Riverside, San Bernardino, San Luis Obispo, Santa Barbara, Ventura

Top Schoolsin Region

Rank

*
[N

A WOWDN

School

ColinaMiddle School

All Saints Episopa School
Goleta Valley Junior High School
Day Creek Intermediate School

Top Studentsin Region

Rank

W WWwwWwwNPE

Student

Alexander L

Scott P

Kevin L

Bharath M

Kevin S

KevinY

CynthiaY

* A suitably engraved plague will be awarded

Thousand Oaks

Carmel
Goleta
Etiwanda

School
ColinaMiddle School
All Saints Episopal School
Day Creek Intermediate School
Los Cerritos Middle School
Colina Middle School
Colina Middle School
Colina Middle School

Town

Town

Thousand Oaks
Carmel

Etiwanda
Thousand Oaks
Thousand Oaks
Thousand Oaks
Thousand Oaks

Team Score

188
184
173
164

Score
40
40
40
39

Team Score

174
172
157
152

Score
38
37
37
36
36
36

Team Score

190
175
171
149

Score

39
38
38
38
38
38



Los Angeles LA CITY

Top Schoolsin Region

Rank School

*
[N

Harvard-Westlake School
The Mirman School
Pressman Academy

St. Bernard School

A WOWDN

Top Studentsin Region

Rank Student
Aaron A

Andrew F

Vincent H

Zachary B

Nicholas B

JulieE

Megha S

A ADMDAMPRLPEPPR

Los Angeles NE, Los Angeles NE MTNS

Top Schoolsin Region

Rank School
*1 South Pasadena Middle School
2 Rosemont Middle School

3 Polytechnic School

4 Stanley G. Oswalt Academy

Top Studentsin Region

Rank Student
Erik C

Rhian M

Jack B

lanC

John-Michad D
Devi G

Tommy L

Ryan P

W WWwwWwwweErPE

Los Angeles NW, Los Angeles SW

Top Schoolsin Region

Rank School

*
[N

Palos Verdes Intermedi ate School
A.C. Stelle Middle School
Lindero Canyon Middle School
Chadwick School

A WOWDN

Top Studentsin Region

Rank Student
1 Royce C

1 Josh H

1 AdamR

1 Emi S

* A suitably engraved plague will be awarded

Summary of Results 8th Grade Contests CAML
Regional Standings

Town
Los Angeles
Los Angeles
Los Angeles
Los Angeles
School Town
Harvard-Westlake School Los Angeles
The Mirman School Los Angeles
Harvard-Westlake School Los Angeles
Harvard-Westlake School Los Angeles
Harvard-Westlake School Los Angeles
Harvard-Westlake School Los Angeles
Harvard-Westlake School Los Angeles
Town
South Pasadena
La Crescenta
Pasadena
Walnut
School Town
Polytechnic School Pasadena
South Pasadena Middle School South Pasadena
South Pasadena Middle School South Pasadena
Stanley G. Oswalt Academy Walnut
Polytechnic School Pasadena
Rosemont Middle School La Crescenta
South Pasadena Middle School South Pasadena
South Pasadena Middle School South Pasadena
Town
Palos Verdes Estates
Calabasas
Agoura Hills

Palos Verdes Peninsula

School Town
Palos Verdes Intermediate School Palos Verdes Estates
A.C. Stelle Middle School Calabasas
A.C. Stelle Middle School Calabasas
Palos Verdes Intermediate School Palos Verdes Estates

Team Score

197
182
151
149

Score
40
40
40
39
39
39
39

Team Score

195
187
186
173

Score

39
39
39
39
39
39

Team Score

197
195
190
184

Score
40

40

40
40



Marin, San Francisco, San Mateo

Top Schoolsin Region

Rank

*
[y

A WOWDN

School

Marin Country Day School
Westborough Middle School
Town School for Boys
White Hill Middle School

Top Studentsin Region

Rank

A A DWER PR

Student
GraceL
Ryan L
Florence L
Matt C
Henry D
Jacqueline K

Orange, San Diego

Top Schoolsin Region

Rank

A WODN P

School

Carmel Valley Middle School
South Lake Middle School
Earl Warren Middle School
St. John School

Top Studentsin Region

Rank

PR R R R

Student
EricC
Jeffrey G
Catherine M
Oliver R
Catherine W
Brandon Z

Santa Clara, Santa Cruz

Top Schoolsin Region

Rank

w Wk

School

Miller Middle School
The Harker School

Bret Harte Middle School
Redwood Middle School

Top Studentsin Region

Rank

PR RPRRPRPRRPRRPRREPRRERR

Student
TravisC
JuliaH
Tony J
Shanmukh K
Matthew L
Thomas L
Rohit S
Rahul S
Vikram S
Ra T
Markus T
Nathan W
EricW

* A suitably engraved plague will be awarded

Regional Standings

Corte Madera

Summary of Results 8th Grade Contests CAML

Town

South San Francisco

San Francisco
Fairfax

School
Marin Country Day School
Marin Country Day School
Westborough Middle School
Marin Country Day School
Marin Country Day School
Westborough Middle School

San Diego
Irvine
Solana Beach
Encinitas

School
Carmel Valley Middle School
Carmel Valley Middle School
South Lake Middle School
Carmel Valley Middle School
Carmel Valley Middle School
Carmel Valley Middle School

San Jose
San Jose
San Jose
Saratoga

School
The Harker School
Miller Middle School
Miller Middle School
Carden Academy of Santa Clara
Redwood Middle School
Bret Harte Middle School
Miller Middle School
The Harker School
The Harker School
Redwood Middle School
Stratford Middle School
The Harker School
Miller Middle School

Town

Corte Madera
Corte Madera

South San Francisco

Corte Madera
Corte Madera

South San Francisco

Town

San Diego
San Diego
Irvine

San Diego
San Diego
San Diego

Town

San Jose
San Jose
San Jose
Santa Clara
Saratoga
San Jose
San Jose
San Jose
San Jose
Saratoga
San Jose
San Jose
San Jose

Town

Town

Team Score

188
177
167
162

Score
39
39
38
37
37
37

Team Score

200
185
184
155

Team Score

199
199
196
196

Score

40
40
40
40

558858588



